Project

Company

PHS Track Re-spray Byrne & Jones
Sand & Repaint PHS Gym Floor Veterans Floors
PJHS Gym Floor Resurface Veterans Floors
PJHS Awning & Front Soffit GRP
PJHS Remaining Windows & Paint GRP
Valcom System Bells - PHS Heart Technologies
PHS Concrete (front of bldg) Castle Concrete
PHS Concrete - removal Castle Concrete
Building lighting (PJHS & PHS) Ameren

TOTAL
Piping at PHS
Booster Pumps
Chillers

TOTAL
Ameren Lighting Project
PHS Total Cost $ 131,420.20
Cost Covered by Ameren $ 88,920.20
Labor $ 42,500.00
PJHS Total Cost $ 73,859.35
Cost Covered by Ameren $ 43,909.35

Labor

$ 29,950.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Projects

Cost of Project
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105,000.00
41,995.00
3,225.00
55,065.00
122,390.00
24,701.24
47,300.00
11,988.00
72,000.00
483,664.24

5,000.00
27,907.28
23,040.00
55,947.28

Notes

Total Cost is $105,065; Maintenance Grant will cover $50,000

**See costs of the project below - $72,000 is total labor costs
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