2025 Summer Maintenance Projects				
Project	Company	Cost of Project	Notes	
PHS Track Re-spray	Byrne & Jones	\$ 105,000.00		
Sand & Repaint PHS Gym Floor	Veterans Floors	\$ 41,995.00		
PJHS Gym Floor Resurface	Veterans Floors	\$ 3,225.00		
PJHS Awning & Front Soffit	GRP	\$ 55,065.00	Total Cost is \$105,065; Maintenance Grant will cover \$50,000	
PJHS Remaining Windows & Paint	GRP	\$ 122,390.00		
Valcom System Bells - PHS	Heart Technologies	\$ 24,701.24		
PHS Concrete (front of bldg)	Castle Concrete	\$ 47,300.00		
PHS Concrete - removal	Castle Concrete	\$ 11,988.00		
Building lighting (PJHS & PHS)	Ameren	\$ 72,000.00	**See costs of the project below - \$72,000 is total labor costs	
	TOTAL	\$ 483,664.24	Capital (60)	
Piping at PHS		\$ 5,000.00		
Booster Pumps		\$ 27,907.28		
Chillers		\$ 23,040.00		
	TOTAL	\$ 55,947.28	O&M (20)	
Ameren Lighting Project				
PHS Total Cost	\$ 131,420.20			
Cost Covered by Ameren	\$ 88,920.20			
Labor	\$ 42,500.00			
PJHS Total Cost	\$ 73,859.35			
Cost Covered by Ameren	\$ 43,909.35			
Labor	\$ 29,950.00			